

**COUNTY OF ORANGE  
RESOURCES & DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT  
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 3/21/2007

No. OF BIDDERS: 10

No. OF BID ITEMS: 34

W.O. No: EF07386

PROJECT: FULLERTON CREEK CHANNEL IMPROVEMENTS

LIMITS: FROM KNOTT AVENUE TO WESTERN AVENUE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MACRO-Z TECHNOLOGY CO.		SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, INC		KEC ENGINEERING		GARCIA JUAREZ CONSTRUCTION		MIKE BUBALO CONST. CO.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
<b>WORK ITEMS</b>															
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	287,000.00	287,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00
2	SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS	LS	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	CLASS "B" FIELD OFFICE	LS	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	DEWATERING	LS	1.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00	540,000.00	540,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
5	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS	LS	1.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	74,000.00	74,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
6	DUST CONTROL	LS	1.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	53,000.00	53,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
7(D)	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1.00	1.00	15.00	15.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8(S)	REMOVE FENCING	LF	4,585.00	15.00	68,775.00	8.00	36,680.00	6.00	27,510.00	6.00	27,510.00	1.00	4,585.00	6.00	27,510.00
9	PROTECT IN PLACE CITY WATER LINE	LS	1.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
10	SHORING & TRENCH SHORING	LS	1.00	900,000.00	900,000.00	1,035,000.00	1,035,000.00	1,320,000.00	1,320,000.00	1,323,000.00	1,323,000.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	2,230,000.00	2,230,000.00
11	REMOVE REINFORCED PCC	CY	1,905.00	220.00	419,100.00	56.00	106,680.00	120.00	228,600.00	175.00	333,375.00	45.00	85,725.00	35.00	66,675.00
12	REMOVE UNREINFORCED PCC	CY	195.00	150.00	29,250.00	100.00	19,500.00	89.00	17,355.00	84.00	16,380.00	60.00	11,700.00	35.00	6,825.00
13(S)	TEMPORARY FENCING	LS	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
14	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	21,210.00	30.00	636,300.00	15.30	324,513.00	31.00	657,510.00	48.00	1,018,080.00	12.00	254,520.00	15.00	318,150.00
15	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	3,585.00	55.00	197,175.00	67.00	240,195.00	49.00	175,665.00	108.00	387,180.00	25.00	89,625.00	55.00	197,175.00
16	UNCLASSIFIED FILL	CY	2,030.00	35.00	71,050.00	62.00	125,860.00	80.00	162,400.00	60.00	121,800.00	10.00	20,300.00	25.00	50,750.00
17	STRUCTURE CONCRETE	CY	6,090.00	550.00	3,349,500.00	315.00	1,918,350.00	340.00	2,070,600.00	255.00	1,552,950.00	575.00	3,501,750.00	435.00	2,649,150.00
18	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	923,260.00	1.30	1,200,238.00	1.10	1,015,586.00	0.95	877,097.00	0.96	886,329.60	1.25	1,154,075.00	1.00	923,260.00
19	CHANNEL WALL DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LF	4,420.00	20.00	88,400.00	8.80	38,896.00	12.50	55,250.00	29.00	128,180.00	30.00	132,600.00	35.00	154,700.00
20	DRIVEWAY APPROACH	EA	2.00	8,120.00	16,240.00	21,400.00	42,800.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
21	AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL	TN	1,135.00	55.00	62,425.00	72.00	81,720.00	45.00	51,075.00	50.00	56,750.00	18.00	20,430.00	30.00	34,050.00
22	GRAVEL BASE MATERIAL	CY	5,085.00	50.00	254,250.00	75.00	381,375.00	71.00	361,035.00	60.00	305,100.00	35.00	177,975.00	60.00	305,100.00
23	FILTER FABRIC, TYPE I	SY	14,180.00	3.50	49,630.00	6.00	85,080.00	1.55	21,979.00	3.00	42,540.00	5.00	70,900.00	0.75	10,635.00
24	FILTER FABRIC, TYPE II	SY	15,085.00	3.00	45,255.00	8.20	123,697.00	2.40	36,204.00	3.00	45,255.00	6.00	90,510.00	1.00	15,085.00
25	CHANNEL SIDE INLET (RCP)	EA	6.00	3,500.00	21,000.00	7,400.00	44,400.00	5,200.00	31,200.00	1,800.00	10,800.00	25,000.00	150,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00
26	MODIFY MELROSE STREET RCB INLET	LS	1.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
27(S)	GUARD CABLE FENCE	LF	3,810.00	7.00	26,670.00	15.00	57,150.00	10.50	40,005.00	9.00	34,290.00	4.00	15,240.00	8.00	30,480.00
28(S)	5' CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	4,420.00	25.00	110,500.00	18.40	81,328.00	14.00	61,880.00	16.00	70,720.00	25.00	110,500.00	20.00	88,400.00
29(S)	8' HIGH CLF WITH 4' WIDE WALK GATE	EA	2.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	5,250.00	10,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
30(S)	CL DOUBLE CANTILEVER ROLLING GATE	EA	2.00	3,900.00	7,800.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	11,000.00	22,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
31(D)	SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER	LF	2,155.00	40.00	86,200.00	40.00	86,200.00	19.00	40,945.00	32.00	68,960.00	45.00	96,975.00	40.00	86,200.00
32(D)	TRASH DEBRIS BOOM	LS	1.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
33(D)	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	2.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
34	SWPPP	LS	1.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$ 8,496,758.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,703,110.00</b>		<b>\$ 7,143,811.00</b>		<b>\$ 7,653,214.60</b>		<b>\$ 7,678,410.00</b>		<b>\$ 7,984,145.00</b>

**COUNTY OF ORANGE  
PUBLIC FACILITIES AND RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 3/21/2007  
PROJECT: FULLERTON CREEK CHANNEL IMPROVEMENTS

No. OF BIDDERS: 10      No. OF BID ITEMS: 34  
LIMITS: FROM KNOTT AVENUE TO WESTERN AVENUE

W.O. No: EF07386

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BELCZAK & SONS, INC.		C. C. MYERS, INC.		DOJA, INC.		G.B. COOKE, INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
<b>WORK ITEMS</b>													
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00
2	SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
3	CLASS "B" FIELD OFFICE	LS	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
4	DEWATERING	LS	1.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	800,000.00	800,000.00
5	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS	LS	1.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	81,000.00	81,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
6	DUST CONTROL	LS	1.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
7(D)	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8(S)	REMOVE FENCING	LF	4,585.00	3.00	13,755.00	5.80	26,593.00	8.00	36,680.00	9.00	41,265.00	10.00	45,850.00
9	PROTECT IN PLACE CITY WATER LINE	LS	1.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
10	SHORING & TRENCH SHORING	LS	1.00	2,300,000.00	2,300,000.00	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	1,900,000.00	1,900,000.00	2,758,000.00	2,758,000.00	3,300,000.00	3,300,000.00
11	REMOVE REINFORCED PCC	CY	1,905.00	125.00	238,125.00	100.00	190,500.00	50.00	95,250.00	82.00	156,210.00	30.00	57,150.00
12	REMOVE UNREINFORCED PCC	CY	195.00	55.00	10,725.00	90.00	17,550.00	50.00	9,750.00	26.00	5,070.00	40.00	7,800.00
13(S)	TEMPORARY FENCING	LS	1.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
14	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	21,210.00	35.00	742,350.00	33.00	699,930.00	30.00	636,300.00	25.00	530,250.00	25.00	530,250.00
15	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	3,585.00	40.00	143,400.00	80.00	286,800.00	30.00	107,550.00	25.00	89,625.00	50.00	179,250.00
16	UNCLASSIFIED FILL	CY	2,030.00	40.00	81,200.00	40.00	81,200.00	10.00	20,300.00	5.00	10,150.00	45.00	91,350.00
17	STRUCTURE CONCRETE	CY	6,090.00	325.00	1,979,250.00	387.55	2,360,179.50	574.71	3,500,000.00	616.00	3,751,440.00	400.00	2,436,000.00
18	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	923,260.00	0.90	830,934.00	0.90	830,934.00	1.05	969,423.00	1.20	1,107,912.00	1.00	923,260.00
19	CHANNEL WALL DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LF	4,420.00	20.00	88,400.00	16.00	70,720.00	35.00	154,700.00	20.00	88,400.00	10.00	44,200.00
20	DRIVEWAY APPROACH	EA	2.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	35,000.00	70,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
21	AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL	TN	1,135.00	32.00	36,320.00	65.00	73,775.00	40.00	45,400.00	40.00	45,400.00	100.00	113,500.00
22	GRAVEL BASE MATERIAL	CY	5,085.00	90.00	457,650.00	60.00	305,100.00	60.00	305,100.00	60.00	305,100.00	90.00	457,650.00
23	FILTER FABRIC, TYPE I	SY	14,180.00	1.80	25,524.00	4.00	56,720.00	4.00	56,720.00	2.00	28,360.00	2.00	28,360.00
24	FILTER FABRIC, TYPE II	SY	15,085.00	2.20	33,187.00	4.00	60,340.00	4.00	60,340.00	2.00	30,170.00	3.00	45,255.00
25	CHANNEL SIDE INLET (RCP)	EA	6.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	3,000.00	18,000.00	25,000.00	150,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	42,000.00
26	MODIFY MELROSE STREET RCB INLET	LS	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
27(S)	GUARD CABLE FENCE	LF	3,810.00	12.00	45,720.00	7.30	27,813.00	10.00	38,100.00	10.00	38,100.00	10.00	38,100.00
28(S)	5' CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	4,420.00	19.00	83,980.00	11.70	51,714.00	19.00	83,980.00	18.00	79,560.00	15.00	66,300.00
29(S)	8' HIGH CLF WITH 4' WIDE WALK GATE	EA	2.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
30(S)	CL DOUBLE CANTILEVER ROLLING GATE	EA	2.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
31(D)	SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER	LF	2,155.00	28.00	60,340.00	28.00	60,340.00	50.00	107,750.00	30.00	64,650.00	30.00	64,650.00
32(D)	TRASH DEBRIS BOOM	LS	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
33(D)	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
34	SWPPP	LS	1.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$ 8,294,860.00</b>		<b>\$ 8,522,708.50</b>		<b>\$ 9,423,343.00</b>		<b>\$ 10,263,662.00</b>		<b>\$ 10,547,925.00</b>